modification or re- enactment thereof, for the time being in force) to the extent of the following limits: 

Investment in Overseas Subsidiary and Joint Venture of the company and Loans to Overseas Subsidiaries 
and Joint Venture of the company, other Bodies Corporate or Persons upto USD 250,000/- (US Dollar 
Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only). 

- To Invest the Funds Of The Company: 

The Chairperson informed that the company may invests its surplus funds time to time for different purposes 
within the limit envisaged under section 186 read with rule 11 of companies (Meetings of Board and its

[...]

net-worth as per the last audited balance sheet subject to RBI prior approval. Accordingly, the Board of
Directors of the Company proposes to obtain approval of shareholders by way of special resolution as
contained in the notice of the Annual General Meeting for an amount not exceeding USD 250000 (Two Lakh
Fifty Thousand Only) for Investment in Overseas Subsidiary and Joint Venture of the company and Loans to

Overseas Subsidiaries and Joint Venture of the company, other Bodies Corporate or Persons i.e 31st December
every year.

- The Chairperson informed that the company may invests its surplus funds time to time for different purposes